
2013 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-11   Conf: 15-3Home: 10-4Away: 11-2Neutral: 17-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (412), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (3), Adornetto (2), Rinaldi (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Graczyk
(2), Jackson (2), Ziemendorf (2), Barry (1), Castaldo (1), Iacomini (1), Mistretta (1), Panetta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Graczyk, Zack .408 48-48 184 49 75 15 1 1 31 95 .516 17 5 20 2 .464 3 5 13-20 85 5 1 .989
16 Rosing, Max .379 48-48 161 34 61 12 0 2 45 79 .491 15 15 23 7 .469 3 2 5-9 379 29 2 .995
12 Castaldo, Donny .374 43-21 91 24 34 6 1 1 20 45 .495 13 5 16 0 .468 2 4 9-9 49 1 0 1.000
6 Adornetto, John .357 47-47 168 42 60 14 3 1 23 83 .494 29 10 20 0 .474 2 6 9-12 73 143 9 .960
8 Rinaldi, P.J. .344 47-45 163 31 56 5 2 3 42 74 .454 14 6 12 1 .404 5 3 12-16 78 8 2 .977
5 Jackson, Chris .328 45-35 116 25 38 6 2 6 26 66 .569 20 5 12 2 .441 2 1 7-10 38 3 1 .976
3 Iacomini, Anthony .311 41-30 103 24 32 3 0 0 15 35 .340 12 3 12 3 .385 4 5 3-4 26 71 4 .960
7 Barry, Brian .305 46-43 154 34 47 10 3 3 23 72 .468 18 0 20 1 .371 3 5 6-8 49 1 1 .980
17 Mistretta, Bryan .288 45-40 111 26 32 5 0 0 13 37 .333 8 16 10 3 .412 1 4 5-7 54 93 3 .980

10 Jweid, George
1.00

0 12-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
4 Griffin, Connor .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Hollander, Mitch .324 21-6 34 11 11 3 1 0 7 16 .471 5 2 5 1 .439 0 0 1-2 10 18 0 1.000
13 Panetta, Tim .318 31-26 88 12 28 4 0 3 17 41 .466 11 2 19 0 .390 4 2 1-4 171 22 4 .980
30 Ziemendorf, Conrad .310 30-2 29 10 9 3 1 0 6 14 .483 5 0 6 0 .412 0 0 3-5 20 1 0 1.000
2 DeCarr, Michael .299 27-18 77 14 23 7 1 1 18 35 .455 4 0 11 2 .329 1 2 5-7 8 20 5 .848
1 Andrews, Keith .273 21-2 22 9 6 0 0 0 3 6 .273 4 2 2 1 .429 0 0 2-2 12 27 2 .951
9 Quinn, James .250 26-5 32 12 8 0 0 0 2 8 .250 5 0 6 0 .351 0 2 3-3 13 17 1 .968
22 Clock, Austin .250 21-0 24 1 6 0 0 0 3 6 .250 4 2 5 2 .400 0 0 0-0 46 3 1 .980
26 Marotta, Bryan .244 26-8 41 5 10 1 0 0 11 11 .268 5 2 4 0 .327 4 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
40 Keppler, Ralph .209 16-13 43 6 9 2 0 0 9 11 .256 5 1 9 0 .300 1 3 1-3 79 15 2 .979
28 Barkley, Kyle .200 21-12 20 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 5 0 5 1 .360 0 0 0-0 24 12 1 .973
23 Fillers, Michael .167 10-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Corey, Tommy .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
37 Adipietro, Matt .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.329 49-49 1676 375 552 97 15 21 316 742 .443
20
2 77 217 26 .418 35 45 85-121

127
5 567 48 .975

Opponents
.234 49-49 1534 161 359 36 3 3 132 410 .267

16
8 41 348 22 .324 10 39 38-65

123
6 504 96 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Scott, Tyler 0.67 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 4 27.0 19 3 2 12 13 2 0 0 .213 1 6 0 1 4
34 Serio, Brandon 1.21 5-1 11 8 0 0-1 0 44.2 32 13 6 11 37 1 1 1 .195 1 3 0 0 3
32 Badanes, Zachary 1.69 5-0 9 4 0 0-2 0 32.0 26 8 6 7 33 1 0 0 .234 1 1 0 1 2
28 Barkley, Kyle 2.14 7-2 12 8 1 1-1 0 54.2 49 15 13 17 44 7 0 0 .244 1 2 2 1 5
35 Petre, Cody 2.18 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 5 20.2 14 7 5 11 21 0 1 0 .189 6 2 0 0 2
21 McClain, Brandon 2.67 5-1 11 9 0 0-0 0 57.1 48 19 17 16 59 5 0 0 .232 5 7 0 1 5
24 Hughes, Mike 2.76 7-1 12 11 1 1-1 0 65.1 62 20 20 15 37 8 1 0 .257 5 3 0 3 3
41 Kimmelman, Steven 3.00 2-0 17 0 0 0-1 3 24.0 16 10 8 12 27 4 0 0 .188 2 2 0 0 2
19 McAlary, Ryan 3.48 0-0 11 0 0 0-2 0 10.1 13 5 4 5 7 1 0 0 .325 0 1 0 0 2
25 Nemeti, Brandon 3.86 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 14.0 11 7 6 14 13 0 0 0 .208 5 4 0 0 0
10 Jweid, George 4.63 1-1 11 0 0 0-1 0 11.2 11 7 6 9 13 0 0 0 .262 1 1 0 0 2
42 Komanecky, Steve 4.66 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 6 5 8 6 1 0 0 .222 1 3 0 0 0
31 Molloy, John 4.91 1-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 18.1 17 13 10 10 17 3 0 0 .270 2 1 0 0 4
39 Shelley, Jake 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 .353 1 0 0 0 0
27 Laitar, Travis 5.87 0-1 7 0 0 0-2 0 7.2 4 5 5 4 6 0 0 1 .167 0 3 0 0 0
38 Brien, Tyler 6.35 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 9 8 6 1 2 0 1 .289 0 1 1 1 2
29 Holling, Matt 6.39 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 10 11 9 11 12 0 0 0 .238 1 1 0 2 3
Totals 2.71 38-11 171 49 2 6 13 425.0 359 161 128 168 348 36 3 3 .234 33 41 3 10 39
Opponents 6.53 11-38 170 49 4 0 2 411.0 552 375 298 202 217 97 15 21 .329 58 77 2 35 45



PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Panetta (12), Keppler (2), Corey (1), Rinaldi (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (16), McClain 6, Hughes 4, Badanes
1, Jweid 1, Molloy 1, Scott 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-126), Panetta (18-28), Rinaldi (11-17), Barkley (8-11), Keppler (8-14),
McClain (5-11), Holling (4-5), Hughes (4-7), Badanes (3-6), Serio (3-6), Molloy (2-5), Nemeti (2-2), Scott (2-5), Brien (1-1), Jweid (1-2),
Kimmelman (1-1), Komanecky (1-1), Marotta (1-1), McAlary (1-1)   



2013 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Castaldo, Donny 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hollander, Mitch 28 10 18 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ziemendorf, Conrad 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McClain, Brandon 19 3 16 0 1.000 1 5 6 .455 0 0
26 Marotta, Bryan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Badanes, Zachary 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
29 Holling, Matt 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Nemeti, Brandon 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Jweid, George 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Fillers, Michael 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Brien, Tyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Kimmelman, Steven 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Komanecky, Steve 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Griffin, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Adipietro, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rosing, Max 410 379 29 2 .995 26 0 0 — 0 0
15 Graczyk, Zack 91 85 5 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Panetta, Tim 197 171 22 4 .980 1 18 10 .643 12 1
17 Mistretta, Bryan 150 54 93 3 .980 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barry, Brian 51 49 1 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Clock, Austin 50 46 3 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Keppler, Ralph 96 79 15 2 .979 0 8 6 .571 2 1
8 Rinaldi, P.J. 88 78 8 2 .977 0 11 6 .647 1 0
5 Jackson, Chris 42 38 3 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Barkley, Kyle 37 24 12 1 .973 1 8 3 .727 0 0
9 Quinn, James 31 13 17 1 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Adornetto, John 225 73 143 9 .960 20 0 0 — 0 0
3 Iacomini, Anthony 101 26 71 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Andrews, Keith 41 12 27 2 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hughes, Mike 18 8 9 1 .944 1 4 3 .571 0 0
33 Scott, Tyler 12 1 10 1 .917 1 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Serio, Brandon 11 3 7 1 .909 0 3 3 .500 0 0
18 Corey, Tommy 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 1 — 1 1
31 Molloy, John 10 1 8 1 .900 0 2 3 .400 0 0
2 DeCarr, Michael 33 8 20 5 .848 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Petre, Cody 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McAlary, Ryan 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shelley, Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Laitar, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1890 1275 567 48 .975 88 38 25 .603 16 3
Opponents 1836 1236 504 96 .948 108 85 32 .726 22 0


